506418543 12/22/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6465300

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MING-FU YEN	12/11/2020
WEI-PIN CHUANG	12/11/2020
CHENG-HSIUNG HUANG	12/11/2020
MIN-CHUAN SHAO	12/11/2020
HAN-YANG HSU	12/11/2020
JIAN-JHIH CHEN	12/11/2020
HSIN-FU LIU	12/11/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LITE-ON ELECTRONICS (GUANGZHOU) LIMITED
Street Address:	NO. 25, GUANGPU W. RD., GUANGZHOU SCIENCE CITY
Internal Address:	GUANGZHOU HI-TECH INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE
City:	GUANGZHOU
State/Country:	CHINA
Name:	LITE-ON TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Name: Street Address:	LITE-ON TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION 22F, NO.392, RUEY KUANG ROAD, NEIHU
Street Address:	22F, NO.392, RUEY KUANG ROAD, NEIHU

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17131281

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)638-0326

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4083311670

Email: rlong@innovationcounsel.com **Correspondent Name:** INNOVATION COUNSEL LLP 2890 ZANKER ROAD SUITE 200 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

REEL: 054732 FRAME: 0654 506418543

PATENT -

Address Line 4:	SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LITE00049 US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YI-MING TSENG	
SIGNATURE:	/Yi-Ming Tseng/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2020	
Total Attachmentar 2		

Total Attachments: 2

source=20201222_LITE00049US_Assignment_EF#page1.tif source=20201222_LITE00049US_Assignment_EF#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 054732 FRAME: 0655

Attorney Reference	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS Ming-Fu YEN, Wei-Pin CHUANG, Cheng-Hsiung HUANG, Min-Chuan SHAO, Han-Yang HSU, Jian-Jhih CHEN and Hsin-Fu LIU

rian-rang rico, sian-sini crien and risin-r a Lic
hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to KEYBOARD STRUCTURE
[imes] the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on,
authorization being hereby given to my attorneys, Innovation Counsel LLP of Customer no. 90323, to insert here in parentheses (Application Serial No) the application serial number of said application when known;
[] said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on, Serial No, the United States of America being designated.
AND WHEREAS LITE-ON ELECTRONICS (GUANGZHOU) LIMITED of NO. 25, GUANGPU W. RD., GUANGZHOU SCIENCE CITY, GUANGZHOU HI-TECH INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE, GUANGZHOU, P.R.C. and LITE-ON TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION of 22F, No. 392, Ruey Kuang Road, Neihu, Taipei 114, Taiwan, R.O.C., hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNOR:		ASSIGNOR:	
Signature:	Ming-tru YEN	Signature:	Wei-Pin Chuang
Printed Name	: Ming-Fu YEN		Wei-Pin CHUANG
Date:	2020/12/11	Date:	2020/12/11
ASSIGNOR:		ASSIGNOR:	
Signature:	Chang-Hsing HUANET	Signature:	Min-Chyan SHAO
Printed Name	Cheng-Hsiung HUANG	Printed Name:	Min-Chuan SHAO
Date:	2020/12/11	Date:	2020/12/11
ASSIGNOR:		ASSIGNOR:	
Signature:	Han-Yang HSU	Signature:	Jian-Thin Chen
Printed Name:	Han-Yang HSU	Printed Name:	Jian-Jhih CHEN
Printed Name: Date:	Han-Yang HSU 2020/12/11	Printed Name: Date:	Jian-Jhih CHEN 2020/12/11
Date: ASSIGNOR:	2020/12/11		
Date: ASSIGNOR:	2020/12/11		
Date: ASSIGNOR:	2020/12/11 tin -Fu LIU		

Innovation Counsel EEP. 光聲微號 (HIS)EP2019-315-US (I 三溴線號 US15095PA

RECORDED: 12/22/2020

PATENT REEL: 054732 FRAME: 0657